From: Bill Bargar <billbargar@gmail.com>
Sent: Sunday, March 21, 2021 2:02:10 PM

To: Lela Alston <LAlston@azleg.gov>;Nancy Barto <NBarto@azleg.gov>;Sonny Borrelli
<sborrelli@azleg.gov>;Sean Bowie <sbowie@azleg.gov>;Paul Boyer
<PBoyer@azleg.gov>;Kirsten Engel <kengel@azleg.gov>;Karen Fann
<KFann@azleg.gov>;Rosanna Gabaldon <rgabaldon@azleg.gov>;Sally Ann Gonzales
<SGonzales@azleg.gov>;David Gowan <dgowan@azleg.gov>;Rick Gray
<RGray@azleg.gov>;Sine Kerr <SKerr@azleg.gov>;Vince Leach
<VLeach@azleg.gov>;David Livingston <dlivingston@azleg.gov>;Juan Mendez
<mendez@azleg.gov>;J.D. Mesnard <JMesnard@azleg.gov>;Tony Navarrete
<tnavarrete(@azleg.gov>;Lisa Otondo <lotondo@azleg.gov>;Tyler Pace
<TPace@azleg.gov>;Jamescita Peshlakai <jpeshlakai@azleg.gov>;Warren Petersen
<wpetersen@azleg.gov>;Christine Marsh <CMarsh@azleg.gov>;Lupe Contreras
<lcontreras@azleg.gov>;Martin Quezada <MQuezada@azleg.gov>;Rebecca Rios
<RRios@azleg.gov>;Wendy Rogers <WRogers@azleg.gov>;Thomas T.J. Shope
<tshope@azleg.gov>;Victoria Steele <vsteele@azleg.gov>;Kelly Townsend
<ktownsend@azleg.gov>;Michelle Ugenti-Rita <mugenti-rita@azleg.gov>

Subject: Use JOVAN PULITZER FOR YOUR AUDIT TEAM OF 2.1 MILLION BALLOTS

Use JOVAN PULITZER on your forensic audit of 100 % of the 2.1 million MARICOPA BALLOTS. Do not
just do a "hand recount," we the people want transparent forensic audit and Mr. Pulitzer has the FORENSIC
technologies that no one else does.

I am a registered legal voter and I believe from your hearings you Arizona have a illegal ballots.

Texas and the world is watching. Be the hero who stands up for WE THE PEOPLE.

Canelia Bargar
832 385 9970
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